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SPRINKLER SYSTEM NOTES: _UEOL_MO._- _Z_ulom—/\_}._-_oz
DETAIL NO. ﬁ DATUM BUILDING IS TO BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH A SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND m
h EXTERIOR mv ELEVATION INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13 AND COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF c g
é ELEVATION ~ DETAIL BUILDING CODE AND OTHER CODES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCY. PLANS AND GENERAL % N
SHEET NO. b REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO LOCAL JURISDICTIONS FOR APPROVAL BEFORE - - J_
# e PARTITION CONSTRUCTION. THE ATTIC SPACES OF THE BUILDINGS ARE TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED. BUILDING CRITERIA CODE _PROVISIONS (1994 UBC) REFERENCES . 2
erm<. NO. @Y TYPE THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE A FULLY AUTOMATIC, MONITORED SYSTEM AND SHALL SUPERCEDE THE REQUIREMENT FOR I USE GROUP GROUP R=1/ A3/B HOTELS )
LOBBY <———— ROOM NAME ATTIC DRAFTSTOPPING PARTITIONS. mwv o ¥
# # INTERIOR — SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE SEMI—RECESSED IN GUEST ROOMS & PUBLIC SPACES 2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION — TYEE ¥ srecteD o o
ELEVATION 007 — SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE FAST RESPONSE TYPE SPRINKLED AS PER z_..m_u>@ m m
— SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW OF COMPLIANCE WITH =
4 SHEET NO. N ROOM NO. APPLICABLE STANDARDS & REQUIREMENTS 3. BUILDING HEIGHT SO T ALOWED (MAX) 2 .,
CENTER — PROVIDE THRUST BLOCKS PER CODE IF RUBBER GASKETED JOINT FIRE SERVICE PIPING IS PROPOSED o NUMEER OF STORIES ) ﬂ%_m.m LLONED : o c
BUILDING A ——— STORE FRONT & — JIRE BELL AHEAD OF ELECTR] AKER . INCREASE FROM 3 QUE TO ° &
WINDOW REFERENCE J_ALARMS. . PRINKLED BUILDING)
SECTION TYPES LINE | |=———AN APPROVED AUDIBLE SPRINKLER FLOW ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EXTERIOR OF S BLDG. HT — 4 STORIES *
A THE BUILDING IN AN APPROVED LOCATION. AN APPROVED AUDIBLE SPRINKLER FLOW ALARM TO ALERT THE——_ . S _
KITCHEN / BATH | | OCCUPANTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE INTERIOR OF A NORMALLY OCCUPIED LOCATION. ACTUATION OF 5. ALLOWABLE AREA BASIC ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA = 10,500 SF. 9 -
B WALL ACCESSORY QoD m__._u/__._m_mmzom <[ THE ALARM SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN U.B.C. STANDARD 9-1. Av INCREASE FOR MULTIPLE FLOORS = 10,500 SiF. et W
SECTION — <
AB | FIRE PREVENTION REQUIREMENTS: 21,000 S.F. o0
DOOR ( ) +/- NOMINAL x2 (SEPARATION ON 3 SIDES) = 42,000 SF. ©
T, A 1. PROVIDE A CLASS | STANDPIPE FOR THIS BUILDING. _
3.: ILE w_ww_m,\ ING @ TYPE 0-0" AFF CEILING HGY. —  COMPLY WITH LATEST EDITION OF UNIFORM FIRE CODE FOR x2 (AUTOMATIC FIRE. SPRINKLERS) S0 DoiwasLe
A1 / SCALE: LOCATION AND ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS. BUILDING AREA
2. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A C—6 LICENSED APPLICABLE CODES

GOVERNING CODE: UBC 1994 EDITION, UMC 1994 EDITION, UPC 1994
EDITION, UFC 1994 EDITION, NEC 1993 EDITION.

CONTRACTOR UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

california

O 3. A COMPLETE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT
THE BUILDING. PLANS FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER MEANS OF EGRESS  *CODE REQUIREMENT  PROVIDED
O A SEPARATE PERMIT. THIS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE IN 1 NUMBER OF EXITS 5 PER ELOOR MIN. 2 PER FLOOR .
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN NFPA 101, 0
2. TRAVEL DISTANCE 300 FEET MAXIMUM 100 FEET MAX.
SECTION 7-6 AND 16-3.4.2. — 16—3.4.4. IN ADDITION, THE ROOMS C
3. DEAD END CORRIDOR 20 FEET MAXIMUM NONE
DESIGNATED FOR HANDICAPPED AND/OR HEARING IMPAIRED SHALL BE "
4, CORRIDOR WIDTH 54 INCH MINIMUM 72 INCHES 0
EQUIPPED WITH A STAND—ALONE SMOKE DETECTOR WITH A STROBE
LIGHT CONNECTED 10 THE. BULDING'S MAIN FIRE ALARM. SYSTEM 5. SIZE OF EGRESS DOORS 36 INCH WIDE MIN. 36 INCHES MIN. C
G G : 6. STAIR WIDTH 44 INCH WIDE MIN. 44 INCHES MIN. -

THESE STROBES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM CANDELA RATING OF 110.

BUILDING DESCRIPTION
HOTEL BUILDING

4. STAND-BY POWER IN ACCORDANCE WITH UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
SECTION 403.8 SHALL BE PROVIDED.

107

FOUR STORY WOOD FRAME ONE HOUR PROTECTED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
USED FOR GUESTROOMS, REGISTRATION, OFFICE, LAUNDRY AND ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL ROOMS.

STAIR ENCLOSURES ARE_TWO HOUR RATED. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE ROOMS ARE LOCATED ON THE FIRST
SECOND, THIRD & FOURTH FLOORS. THE ROOF IS CLASS "A". FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (DETECTORS,

ALARMS, SPRINKLERS) ARE DESIGN/BUILD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR LOCAL JURISDICTION'S APPROVAL.

A THIS STAND BY POWER MUST ACTIVATE AUTOMATICALLY STARTING
GENERATOR SET UPON FAILURE OF THE NORMAL ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY SYSTEM AND FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSFER OF ALL
FUNCTIONS REQUIRED IN THESE STANDARDS AT FULL POWER
WITHIN 60 SECONDS.

- INTERIOR POOL & SPA
DESIGN/BUILD BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. (FUTURE/NOT A PART OF THIS PERMIT
—NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS TO

LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY FOR APPROVAL.

B. THE ON-SITE FUEL SUPPLY MUST BE SUFFICIENT FOR NOT LESS
THAN TWO-HOUR FULL DEMAND OPERATION.

C. THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A CAPACITY AND RATING THAT WOULD
SUPPLY ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO BE OPERATIONAL AT THE

AR

ingram suite

SAME TIME.
BUILDING AREA (Gross) :
D. ALL POWER, LIGHTING, SIGNAL AND COMMUNICATION FACILITIES, FIRST FLOOR = 13,789 SF.
FIRE PUMPS, STANDBY LIGHTING AND NORMAL CIRCUITS SECOND FLOOR = 13,891 SF. o
SUPPLYING EXIT SIGNS AND EXIT ILLUMINATION SHALL BE THIRD FLOOR = 13,891 S.F. v
TRANSFERABLE TO THE STANDBY SOURCE. FOURTH FLOOR = 13,891 SF. o
TOTAL = 55,462 SF. N
E.  STANDBY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EXIT CORRIDORS,
STAIRWAYS, SMOKE PROOF ENCLOSURES, ELEVATOR CARS AND PORTE_COCHERE = 1,536 S.F.

LOBBIES AND OTHER AREAS WHICH ARE CLEARLY PART OF THE
ESCAPE ROUTE. OCCUPANT LOAD BY USE
HOTEL & ACCESSORY USE (R1)

— GUEST ROOMS, LOBBY,

F.  THE FOLLOWMING ARE CLASSIFIED AS EMERGENCY SYSTEMS AND

SHALL OPERATE WITHIN 10 SECONDS OF FAILURE OF THE NORMAL BREAKFAST, CORRIDOR, OFFICE, ETC. 54,446 S.F. / 200 = 272 PEOPLE
ﬂoémmmvm_cﬁnm__wﬁm AND ILLUMINATION LAUNDRY ROOMS Amv 1,016 S.F. \ 100 = 10 / = /
m wm W M W W W M M N.. ELEVATOR CAR LIGHTING. ' TOTAL OCCUPANTS 282 PEOPLE W wm
D
5. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS TO VERIFY 6" WATER SERVICE FOR FIRE 9 RVHWWWWMN
PROTECTION WATER IS ADEQUATE FOR THE DEMAND OF THE BUILDING. FLZZ.,985
SOUTH SAN FRAROISOO, OALIFOREIA (R e —
=== === === (@) 14
=h= =h= g =h= SINGLE DOUBLE JACUZZI JACUZZ| PRESID. ACC. ~ ACC. ACC. HEARING &mmcwmmw
KING QUEEN SUITE SUITE 2 SUITE SUITE 2 SUITE SHOWER TuB TuB 2 IMP. DQ TOTAL &M&BWWMW@S
FIRST FLOOR 5 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 o0 1 16 wo Q2FY mm
SECOND FLOOR 8 12 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 28 W%MWAW%WWG
THIRD FLOOR 8 12 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 28 HTGHW W%U%
_U_N\P<<_ZO _Z_Umx FOURTH FLOOR 8 11 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 28 PG LY, L, 2
TOTAL 29 42 1 1 12 3 3 1 301 4 100 mmnowmmwm&
OO0 Zw F<Ew
SHEET SHEET SHEET DE><z2P-0=Q
NUMBER SHEET TITLE NUMBER SHEET TITLE NUMBER SHEET TITLE SUILDING. INSULATION mmmmmmmmx%
bz5SRTERLY
C COVER SHEET ARCHITECTURAL (CONTINUED) PLUMBING EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY R = 11 (MIN) wmmmsmmmmw
A12 ROOF PLAN P1 MAIN FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN — WATER & GAS PIPING ROOF ASSEMBLY R = 19 (MIN.) Eluph U2l
%) o ZzZ
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMPLIANCE A13 1st FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN P2 MAIN FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN — SANITARY SEWER PIPING SOUND RATINGS B>z HEZH
L =
CF1 TITLE 24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FORMS (1st FLR. PUBLIC AREAS) A13b  |2nd FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN P3 2nd FLOOR PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN — WATER PIPING BETWEEN UNITS — FLOOR STC 50 (MIN.) / FouZes8al3
CF2  |TITLE 24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FORMS (1st FLR. PUBLIC AREAS) A3c  |3rd & 4th FLOORS REFLECTED CEILING PLAN P38 |3rd & 4th FLOOR PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN — WATER PIPING CALIFORNIA- OFFICE OF NOISE CONTROL TEST NO. 2.1.4.2.2.6 ~—
CF3 TITLE 24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FORMS (LAUNDRY ROOM) Al4 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SOFFIT SECTIONS P4 2nd FLOOR PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN — SANITARY SEWER PIPING BETWEEN UNITS — WALL S 0 N e oF NOISE CONTROL TEST NO. 12.4.15.3 (SM)
CF4 TITLE 24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FORMS (2nd & 3rd FLR. CORRIDORS) A15 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS P4B 3rd & 4th FLOOR PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN — SANITARY SEWER PIPING GENERAL NOTES
CF5 TITLE 24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FORMS (HOTEL GUEST ROOMS) A16 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS P5 ENLARGED LOBBY/ PUBLIC AREA PLAN 1. ALL WORK AND, CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WTH REQUIREMENTS
A17 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & CABINETRY P6 PLUMBING SCHEDULES .
2. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION FOR THE PROTECTION OF
SITE DEVELOPMENT A1/8B INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & CABINETRY PEDESTRIANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 44 OF 1997 U.B.C.
SD1 SITE PLAN A17C  |INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & CABINETRY MECHANICAL
SD2 UTILITIES SITE PLAN X A18 DETAILS M1 MAIN FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN
=
SD3 GRADING & DRAINAGE SITE PLAN [1SE Fst FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY KEY PLAN / 1st & 2nd FLOORS = M2 2nd FLOOR MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN ARCHITECT'S STATEMENT CONTRACTOR’S COMPLIANCE
mmoum GRADING & DRAINAGE DETAILS / FIRE HYDRANT LOCATER MAP MMW = rs2 FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY KEY PLAN / 3rd & 4th FLOORS = M2B 3rd & 4th FLOOR MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN UPON REVIEWING THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, AT THE TIME OF REQUEST FOR FINAL INSPECTION,
CALIFORNIA ENERGY REGULATIONS: | CERTIFY THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO THE
Sb4 SITE DETAILS /\ M3 LOBBY AREA MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN THESE PLANS CONFORM SUBSTANTIALLY. ENFORCING AGENCY, A CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUC—
TION COMPLIANCE WITH TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA
SD5 SITE DETAILS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS M3b ENLARGED LAUNDRY AREA MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN DO A T 2 AR N OF
L1 LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN HST HANDICAP STANDARDS M4 TYPICAL GUEST ROOM MECHANICAL PLANS CONSTRUCTION SIGNED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR,
AND SHALL INDICATE THAT THE WORK APPEARS TO
L2 IRRIGATION SITE PLAN \7W HS2 HANDICAP STANDARDS w M4B TYPICAL GUEST ROOM MECHANICAL PLANS ARCHITECT C—6718 DATE HAVE BEEN PERFORMED, AND THE MATERIALS USED
L3 LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION DETAILS = - AND INSTALLED APPEAR IN EVERY MATERIAL RESPECT
M5 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES & DETAILS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPEC'S.
m%mCO%C_uN>_I FOR WHICH THE BUILDING PERMIT WAS ISSUED. <
N (&)
ARCHITECTURAL S1 STANDARD NOTES & DETAILS ELECTRICAL Z g
Al MAIN FLOOR PLAN S2 FOUNDATION — FOOTING PLAN E1 MAIN FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN ENGINEER'S STATEMENT 2
| HAVE DESIGNED THIS STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT A UNIFORM FIRE SPRINKLER LOAD 2w
A2 2nd FLOOR PLAN S2a SHEAR WALL KEY PLANS & SCHEDULE E2 2nd FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN OF 1.5 LBS./SQ.FT. ADDITIONALLY, | HAVE DESIGNED ALL PURLINS, FRAMES, Ozs
e ToD!I (]
A2b 3rd & 4th FLOOR PLANS S2b SHEAR WALL KEY PLANS & SCHEDULE E2B 3rd & 4th FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS mwm_,n_wrmmCrm_me. ETC., TO SUPPORT THE CONCENTRATED LOADS OF ALL WATER—FILLED ..me
. [m] <C
A3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S2¢ SHEAR WALL KEY PLANS & SCHEDULE E3 LOBBY AREA ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN FSsY
T
A3b EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S3 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN E3B LAUNDRY AREA ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN SIGNED: s<&5
[h'
A4 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — LOBBY AREA sS4 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN E4 TYPICAL GUEST ROOM ELECTRICAL PLANS ENGINEER DATE o = Lo
Adb ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — LAUNDRY AREA S5 ROOF FRAMING PLAN E4B ACCESSIBLE GUEST ROOM ELECTRICAL PLANS LICENSE # 5
A5 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS — TYPICAL GUEST ROOMS S6 STRUCTURAL DETAILS ES ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES o s | o date
. |
A5b ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS — TYPICAL GUEST ROOMS S7 STRUCTURAL DETAILS E6 PANEL SCHEDULES : &
A6 ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLANS & SECTIONS S8 STRUCTURAL DETAILS E7 PANEL SCHEDULES ANY CHANGES 10 THESE PLANS SHALL ONLY BE BY g | drewn
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE OWNER o
A7 SECTION & DETAILS 59 PORTE COCHERE FRAMING DETAILS F8 PANEL SCHEDULES [03/12/98 ] & | checked
A8 STAIR SECTIONS & MISC. DETAILS S10 CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS & SLAB DETAILS E9 ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS & DETAILS 2 | revsea
A9 DOOR, WINDOW & FINISH SCHEDULES & DETAILS £ —
revise
A10 PARTITION TYPES & ASSEMBLIES 2
A11 DETAILS @ REVISIONS PER w project no.
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO &
pe
O

9 REVISIONS PER
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO

\_ 2/5/98 LEE GAGE C—6718

\




